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U of T School of Nursing
Class of 6T1

Updated October 6, 2024

Joyce Anderson Henderson
John
joycehenderson1938@gmail.com

250-823-4127

Elaine Atkinson Broderick

ebroderickhome2@gmail.com
864-288-7476

Elizabeth (Lib) Baker Baillie
Frank

lib@theholegang.ca
905-271-2240

Marie Jeanne Belanger Cuda
Jim

jcuda@telus.net
403-938-7318

Sandra Berry Boroman

sandybor@tampabay.rr.com
518-372-2213

Joy Bingley Umland
Charles
jocku@outlook.com
905-681-0220

920 10 Street N. E.
Salmon Arm, BC
V1E 4A8

106 Foxcroft
Greenville, SC
29615

702 — 280 Lakeshore Rd. W.
Mississauga, ON
L5H OA5

318 Crystal Green Rise
Oktooks, AB
T1S 2N5

6712 11" Avenue West
Bradeton, FL
34209

The Gardens
3290 New Street
Burlington, ON
L7N 1M8



mailto:joycehenderson1938@gmail.com
mailto:ebroderickhome2@yahoo.com
mailto:lib@theholegang.ca
mailto:jcuda@telus.net
mailto:sandybor@tampabay.rr.com
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Stephanie Brace VonSchilling

stephanie@vonschilling.ca
519-884-5429

Leone Bussell Kennedy
Harry

Patricia Collins Bolsby

No computer
249-880-4944

Sheila Dickey

Virginia (Jinny) Drummond Giza

jinny.giza@gmail.com
902-876-8510

Lila Edmund

Nancy Foster Tarasuk

613-903-6949 (ask for Nancy)
If she doesn’t answer, leave a message

139 Father David Bauer Drive
Apt 202

Waterloo, ON

N2L 6L1

Waterford Retirement
Residence

132 Edgehill Drive
Barrie, ON L4N 1M1

2810 St. Margaret’s Bay Rd.

Timberlea, NS
B3T 1H4

Hazeldean Gardens
Retirement Residence
Suite AC27

6130 Hazeldean Road
Stittsville, ON K2S 2M2

Deceased
May 30, 2010

Deceased
May 1, 2021

Deceased
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June Fraser Ellis

junee@rogers.com

Judith Harman Borack
Jim

Jeanne Halet Syms
Gordon

jchsyms@gmail.com
905-333.4488

Doreen Henderson Hamilton

Jane Kelday Dart
Bob
rijbdart@gmail.com
416-489-4432

Barbara Kyles Fergusson

ifergusson@sympatico.ca
905-822-3421

Gloria Levine Pinkus

glpinkus@yahoo.ca
416-447-3233

Rosalie (Roz) Mednick Nepom

rnepom@rogers.com

416-417-5048

312 -2116 Neepawa Ave.
Ottawa, ON
K2A 3M2

Deceased

619 — 690 Regency Court
Burlington, ON
L7N 3H1

Deceased

565 Blythwood Road
Toronto, ON
M4N 1B4

202 — 1800 The Collegeway
Mississauga, ON
L5L 554

51 Bannatyne Drive
Toronto, ON
M2L 2P2

34 Chiswell Crescent
Willowdale, ON

M2N 6E1

Cottage — 705-687-1061
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Nancy Milburn Taylor

Marjorie Orsulak Burtnik

marge80@Icloud.com
416-485-0035

Ellie Phipps

416-481-9243

Catherine (Cathy) Randall Rousell

Don
rousellcatherine00@amail.com

705-522-2211
Cell - 705-690-520

Janet Ross Kerr
rosskerr@interbaun.com
780-432-1401

cell - 780-945-6717

Mary Sellers Mitchell

mmm.serenity@yahoo.com
705-646-8881

Mary Stiles Morrison

Miller1492 @att.net
770-973-7454

Karen Tubbs Becker

kandp.bythelake@gmail.com
905-377-0539

346 Belsize Drive
Toronto, ON
M4S 1N1

105 - 200 Balloil Road
Toronto, ON
M4S 1C6

400 Telstar Ave. Apt.1405
Sudbury ON
P3E 5V7

2145 - 28th Avenue SW
Edmonton, AB
TeX 1A5

327 Manitoba Street
Bracebridge, ON
P1L 1S9

5029 Riverhill Road
Marietta, GA
30068

130 Queen St.
Suite 4B
Cobourg, ON
KOA 1N2

Deceased
Aug. 14, 2020

Deceased
Aug. 16 2022
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Karin Von Schilling

karin@vonschilling.ca
519-7383-0154

Margaret Anne Ware Jones
Peter

jonesmarganne@gmail.com
416-488-6290

Molly Watanabe
Aki

Patricia Wilson

pgwilson@bell.net
613-828-7489

Myra Wolinsky Adler

416-489-1938

Lanark Heights Long Term Care

46 Lanark Cres. Deceased
Kitchener, ON Date to come
N2N 278

109 Bowood Avenue
Toronto, ON
M4N 1Y3

Deceased
Oct. 21, 2007

47 Cramer Drive
Nepean, ON
K2H 5X6

212 Rosemary Road
Toronto, ON
M5P 3E1

Deceased
January 9, 2023
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